responsible for over 31.23 square miles of 
area and provides services to over 73,112 

citizens. 

DEPUTY CHIEF  
RANDY ZIEGLER 

[FIELD SERVICES] 

The Field Services Division is comprised of many different 
sections of the police department.  One Hundred Ten 
(110) out of the One Hundred Twenty-Nine (129) sworn 
officers in the department are assigned to the Field 
Services Division.  

DEPUTY CHIEF  
JASON STUGELMEYER 

The Support Services Division plays a very important 
role in the department and is mostly responsible for 
what happens behind the scenes at the Bismarck